Mini slides DGSL-N, NPT
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Mini slides DGSL-N, NPT
Key features
General information
• Double-acting drives
• Wide range of options for mounting
• System product for handling

2013/05 – Subject to change 5 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Mini slides DGSL-N, NPT
Type codes
DGSL — N — 10 — 100 — E3 — Y3 A
Type
Double-acting
DGSL Mini slide
System of units
N Imperial
Size
Stroke [mm]
Clamping unit
C Attached
End-position locking
E3 With piston rod in retracted position
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning without metal end position,
both ends
P1 Elastic cushioning with metal end position,
both ends
Y3 Progressive shock absorber, both ends
E Elastic cushioning without metal end position,
both ends, short design
Y11 Progressive shock absorber with reducing
sleeve, both ends
N Without cushioning
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Subject to change – 2013/056  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Mini slides DGSL-N, NPT
Technical data
Function
-N- Size
10 … 25
-T- Stroke length
10 … 200 mm
Wearing parts kits
 40
General technical data
Size 10 12 16 20 25
Pneumatic connection M5, suitable for 10-32 UNF x NPT
Design Scotch yoke system
Guide Ball bearing cage guide
Type of mounting Via through-hole
Via female thread
Cushioning P Flexible cushioning without metal end position, both ends
E Flexible cushioning without metal end position, both ends, short design
P1 Flexible cushioning with metal end position, both ends, adjustable
Y3 With progressive shock absorber, both ends
Y11 Progressive shock absorber with reducing sleeve, both ends
N Without cushioning
Position sensing Via proximity sensor
Mounting position Any
Max. advancing speed [m/s] 0.8
Max. retracting speed [m/s] 0.8
Repetition accuracy P1/Y3 [mm] ±0.01
P [mm] 0.3
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 10 12 16 20 25

1) Tolerance for centring hole
±0.02
Tolerance for through-hole ±0.1
Size L9 L15
±0.05
L18
20 14 7.8 6.5
25 15 8 6.5
Subject to change – 2013/0538  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Mini slides DGSL-N, NPT
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part No. Type Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning P With cushioning E
10 10 566258 DGSL-N-10-10-PA 10 10 570213 DGSL-N-10-10-EA
20 566259 DGSL-N-10-20-PA 20 570214 DGSL-N-10-20-EA
30 566260 DGSL-N-10-30-PA 30 570215 DGSL-N-10-30-EA
40 566261 DGSL-N-10-40-PA 40 570216 DGSL-N-10-40-EA
50 566262 DGSL-N-10-50-PA 50 570217 DGSL-N-10-50-EA
80 566263 DGSL-N-10-80-PA 80 570218 DGSL-N-10-80-EA
100 566264 DGSL-N-10-100-PA 100 570219 DGSL-N-10-100-EA
12 10 566265 DGSL-N-12-10-PA 12 10 570220 DGSL-N-12-10-EA
20 566266 DGSL-N-12-20-PA 20 570221 DGSL-N-12-20-EA
30 566267 DGSL-N-12-30-PA 30 570222 DGSL-N-12-30-EA
40 566268 DGSL-N-12-40-PA 40 570223 DGSL-N-12-40-EA
50 566269 DGSL-N-12-50-PA 50 570224 DGSL-N-12-50-EA
80 566270 DGSL-N-12-80-PA 80 570225 DGSL-N-12-80-EA
100 566271 DGSL-N-12-100-PA 100 570226 DGSL-N-12-100-EA
150 566272 DGSL-N-12-150-PA 150 570227 DGSL-N-12-150-EA
16 10 566273 DGSL-N-16-10-PA 16 10 570228 DGSL-N-16-10-EA
20 566274 DGSL-N-16-20-PA 20 570229 DGSL-N-16-20-EA
30 566275 DGSL-N-16-30-PA 30 570230 DGSL-N-16-30-EA
40 566276 DGSL-N-16-40-PA 40 570231 DGSL-N-16-40-EA
50 566277 DGSL-N-16-50-PA 50 570232 DGSL-N-16-50-EA
80 566278 DGSL-N-16-80-PA 80 570233 DGSL-N-16-80-EA
100 566279 DGSL-N-16-100-PA 100 570234 DGSL-N-16-100-EA
150 566280 DGSL-N-16-150-PA 150 570235 DGSL-N-16-150-EA
20 10 566281 DGSL-N-20-10-PA 20 10 570236 DGSL-N-20-10-EA
20 566282 DGSL-N-20-20-PA 20 570237 DGSL-N-20-20-EA
30 566283 DGSL-N-20-30-PA 30 570238 DGSL-N-20-30-EA
40 566284 DGSL-N-20-40-PA 40 570239 DGSL-N-20-40-EA
50 566285 DGSL-N-20-50-PA 50 570240 DGSL-N-20-50-EA
80 566286 DGSL-N-20-80-PA 80 570241 DGSL-N-20-80-EA
100 566287 DGSL-N-20-100-PA 100 570242 DGSL-N-20-100-EA
150 566288 DGSL-N-20-150-PA 150 570243 DGSL-N-20-150-EA
200 566289 DGSL-N-20-200-PA 200 570244 DGSL-N-20-200-EA
25 10 566290 DGSL-N-25-10-PA 25 10 570245 DGSL-N-25-10-EA
20 566291 DGSL-N-25-20-PA 20 570246 DGSL-N-25-20-EA
30 566292 DGSL-N-25-30-PA 30 570247 DGSL-N-25-30-EA
40 566293 DGSL-N-25-40-PA 40 570248 DGSL-N-25-40-EA
50 566294 DGSL-N-25-50-PA 50 570249 DGSL-N-25-50-EA
80 566295 DGSL-N-25-80-PA 80 570250 DGSL-N-25-80-EA
100 566296 DGSL-N-25-100-PA 100 570251 DGSL-N-25-100-EA
150 566297 DGSL-N-25-150-PA 150 570252 DGSL-N-25-150-EA
200 566298 DGSL-N-25-200-PA 200 570253 DGSL-N-25-200-EA
2013/05 – Subject to change 39 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Mini slides DGSL-N, NPT
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part No. Type Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning P1 With cushioning Y3
10 10 566299 DGSL-N-10-10-P1A 10 10 –
20 566300 DGSL-N-10-20-P1A 20 –
30 566301 DGSL-N-10-30-P1A 30 566340 DGSL-N-10-30-Y3A
40 566302 DGSL-N-10-40-P1A 40 566341 DGSL-N-10-40-Y3A
50 566303 DGSL-N-10-50-P1A 50 566342 DGSL-N-10-50-Y3A
80 566304 DGSL-N-10-80-P1A 80 566343 DGSL-N-10-80-Y3A
100 566305 DGSL-N-10-100-P1A 100 566344 DGSL-N-10-100-Y3A
12 10 566306 DGSL-N-12-10-P1A 12 10 –
20 566307 DGSL-N-12-20-P1A 20 –
30 566308 DGSL-N-12-30-P1A 30 566345 DGSL-N-12-30-Y3A
40 566309 DGSL-N-12-40-P1A 40 566346 DGSL-N-12-40-Y3A
50 566310 DGSL-N-12-50-P1A 50 566347 DGSL-N-12-50-Y3A
80 566311 DGSL-N-12-80-P1A 80 566348 DGSL-N-12-80-Y3A
100 566312 DGSL-N-12-100-P1A 100 566349 DGSL-N-12-100-Y3A
150 566313 DGSL-N-12-150-P1A 150 566350 DGSL-N-12-150-Y3A
16 10 566314 DGSL-N-16-10-P1A 16 10 –
20 566315 DGSL-N-16-20-P1A 20 –
30 566316 DGSL-N-16-30-P1A 30 566351 DGSL-N-16-30-Y3A
40 566317 DGSL-N-16-40-P1A 40 566352 DGSL-N-16-40-Y3A
50 566318 DGSL-N-16-50-P1A 50 566353 DGSL-N-16-50-Y3A
80 566319 DGSL-N-16-80-P1A 80 566354 DGSL-N-16-80-Y3A
100 566320 DGSL-N-16-100-P1A 100 566355 DGSL-N-16-100-Y3A
150 566321 DGSL-N-16-150-P1A 150 566356 DGSL-N-16-150-Y3A
20 10 566322 DGSL-N-20-10-P1A 20 10 –
20 566323 DGSL-N-20-20-P1A 20 –
30 566324 DGSL-N-20-30-P1A 30 566357 DGSL-N-20-30-Y3A
40 566325 DGSL-N-20-40-P1A 40 566358 DGSL-N-20-40-Y3A
50 566326 DGSL-N-20-50-P1A 50 566359 DGSL-N-20-50-Y3A
80 566327 DGSL-N-20-80-P1A 80 566360 DGSL-N-20-80-Y3A
100 566328 DGSL-N-20-100-P1A 100 566361 DGSL-N-20-100-Y3A
150 566329 DGSL-N-20-150-P1A 150 566362 DGSL-N-20-150-Y3A
200 566330 DGSL-N-20-200-P1A 200 566363 DGSL-N-20-200-Y3A
25 10 566331 DGSL-N-25-10-P1A 25 10 –
20 566332 DGSL-N-25-20-P1A 20 –
30 566333 DGSL-N-25-30-P1A 30 566364 DGSL-N-25-30-Y3A
40 566334 DGSL-N-25-40-P1A 40 566365 DGSL-N-25-40-Y3A
50 566335 DGSL-N-25-50-P1A 50 566366 DGSL-N-25-50-Y3A
80 566336 DGSL-N-25-80-P1A 80 566367 DGSL-N-25-80-Y3A
100 566337 DGSL-N-25-100-P1A 100 566368 DGSL-N-25-100-Y3A
150 566338 DGSL-N-25-150-P1A 150 566369 DGSL-N-25-150-Y3A
200 566339 DGSL-N-25-200-P1A 200 566370 DGSL-N-25-200-Y3A
Subject to change – 2013/0540  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Mini slides DGSL-N, NPT
Wearing parts kits and accessories
Ordering data – Wearing parts kits
Size Part No. Type
10 713746 DGSL-10-…
12 713747 DGSL-12-…
16 713748 DGSL-16-…
20 713749 DGSL-20-…
25 713750 DGSL-25-…
Cover DADS Materials:
Anodised aluminium
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size Length B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 W ß1 Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
10 50
43.6 2.8 2.2 1.2 3.4 32 12 3.4
70
10 90° 2
11 1162400 DADS-AB-G6-10-50
100 120 18 1090689 DADS-AB-G6-10-100
500 500 75 1212479 DADS-AB-G6-10-500
12 50
51.7 2.7 2 0.5 3.4 38.8 12.8 4.25
72
10 90° 2
12 1162406 DADS-AB-G6-12-50
150 170 28 1090732 DADS-AB-G6-12-150
500 500 82 1212480 DADS-AB-G6-12-500
16 50
60 4.3 3.1 2.25 3.4 43.7 15.2 5
73
10 90° 2
21 1162410 DADS-AB-G6-16-50
150 173 49 1066591 DADS-AB-G6-16-150
500 500 141 1212503 DADS-AB-G6-16-500
20 50
74.8 3.6 2.8 1.2 4.4 53.2 18.9 6.5
74
10 90° 2.5
28 1162412 DADS-AB-G6-20-50
100 124 46 1162415 DADS-AB-G6-20-100
200 224 83 1090823 DADS-AB-G6-20-200
500 500 184 1212521 DADS-AB-G6-20-500
25 50
88.4 3.5 2.7 0.7 4.4 64.7 18.3 6
78
10 90° 2.5
34 1162417 DADS-AB-G6-25-50
100 128 55 1162419 DADS-AB-G6-25-100
200 228 98 1090895 DADS-AB-G6-25-200
500 500 213 1212523 DADS-AB-G6-25-500
Note
With the 500 mm covers, the
mounting hole must be made
by the customer.
The cover can be trimmed as required
by the customer.
2013/05 – Subject to change 41 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Mini slides DGSL-N, NPT
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Brief description Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Centring sleeve ZBH Technical data Internet: zbh
10, 12, 16 For centring loads and attachments (the scope of
delivery of the mini slide includes six centring
sleeves)
– 186717 ZBH-7 10
20, 25 150927 ZBH-9
Connector sleeve ZBV Technical data Internet: zbv
10 • For connecting two mini slides DGSL
• Sizing information refers to the y axis
– 548802 ZBV-M4-7 3
12, 16 548803 ZBV-M5-7
20, 25 548804 ZBV-M6-9
Shock absorber DYEF-…-Y1 Technical data Internet: dyef
10 Flexible cushioning, without metal stop P 1179834 DYEF-M8-Y1 1
12 1179837 DYEF-M10-Y1
16 1179840 DYEF-M12-Y1
20 1179863 DYEF-M14-Y1
25 1179879 DYEF-M16-Y1
Shock absorber DYEF-S-…-Y1 Technical data Internet: dyef
10 Flexible cushioning, without metal stop,
short design
E 1152536 DYEF-S-M8-Y1 1
12 1152959 DYEF-S-M10-Y1
16 1153004 DYEF-S-M12-Y1
20 1153017 DYEF-S-M14-Y1
25 1153023 DYEF-S-M16-Y1
Shock absorber DYEF-…-Y1F Technical data Internet: dyef
10 Flexible cushioning, with metal stop P1 548373 DYEF-M8-Y1F 1
12 548374 DYEF-M10-Y1F
16 548375 DYEF-M12-Y1F
20 548376 DYEF-M14-Y1F
25 548377 DYEF-M16-Y1F
Shock absorber DYSW Technical data Internet: dysw
10 Progressive shock absorber, both ends Y3 548071 DYSW-5-8-Y1F 1
12 548072 DYSW-7-10-Y1F
16 548073 DYSW-8-14-Y1F